GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3326
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.08.2023

AUTOMATIC TICKET VENDING MACHINE

13326. SHRI RAKESH SINGH :

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Automatic Ticket Vending Machines installed at
Jabalpur main station of West Central Railway Zone, Jabalpur are out of
order and if so, the details in this regard;

(b) whether all the general ticket windows are not opened;
(c) if so, the details and reasons therefor; and

(d) whether the Government is likely to take any corrective steps in
view of the inconveniences faced by the passengers and if so, the
details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)

a): No, Sir.
b): All general ticket window are open in Jabalpur station.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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